Southern Currents



Notice to the Area Port of New Orleans Trade Community

Date: May 23, 2022 No: 22-015

SUBJECT: Port of Morgan City Phone Number, Email and Hours of Operation Changes

This notice updates Southern Currents Number 22-010 issued on March 23, 2022

Port of Morgan City

• Address:

 1116 Bayou Lacarpe Road, Suite B Houma, LA 70363.

• Hours of Operation:

 The Port of Morgan City hours of operation are 0800-1600 Sunday through Saturday. In office processing of crewmembers, passengers and/or equipment will be by appointment only.

• Telephone:

- The Port of Morgan City can be contacted by telephone at (504) 670-2405.
 - For marine desk matters select Option 1#.
 - For officer and enforcement matters select Option 2#.
 - For the Port Director select Option 3#.

• Email Addresses:

- o Industry should email the Port of Morgan City Houma Office via the following email addresses:
 - For marine desk matters, including lade orders, entrances, clearances & vessel movement requests email CBP Morgan City at bayouports@cbp.dhs.gov
 - For officer and enforcement matters, including all crew/passenger processing, equipment processing, vessel boardings and enforcement related matters email CBP Morgan City at bayouports-opsdesk@cbp.dhs.gov

Questions or concerns regarding this trade notice may be directed to Morgan City Acting Port Director James Welch at james.j.welch@cbp.dhs.gov .
Mark S. Choina Area Port Director, Acting New Orleans, Louisiana